

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

1 Amend the printed bill, page 4, after line 19 insert:

2           "(3) AN ELIGIBLE INSTITUTION THAT RECEIVES FUNDS PURSUANT  
3 TO THE PROGRAM SHALL PROVIDE EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY  
4 REQUIREMENTS TO STUDENTS WHO EXPRESS INTEREST IN PARTICIPATING  
5 IN THE ELIGIBLE PROGRAM PRIOR TO THE STUDENT'S ADMISSION TO THE  
6 PROGRAM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FEDERAL "HIGHER EDUCATION ACT  
7 OF 1965", AS AMENDED, AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE  
8 WITH THE ACT."

9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

10 Page 4, line 26, strike "(4)(a)" and substitute "(5)(a)".

11 Page 5, line 12, strike "(5)(a)" and substitute "(6)(a)".

12 Page 5, line 16, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

13 Page 6, line 17, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*